JOHN MARSHALL & CO. (MOTHERWELL) LIMITED

(In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 299 of the Companies Act 1948, that Meetings of the Members and Creditors of the Company will be held within the Offices of Nelson, Gilmour, Scott & Co., 200 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow C.2, on Tuesday, 26th August 1969 at 11 a.m. and 11.15 a.m. respectively to receive from the Liquidator an Account of his Acts and Dealings and of the conduct of the Winding Up during the year to 21st June 1969.

C. E. DICKEL, C.A., Liquidator.

Glasgow, 30th July 1969.

McALLISTER LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above Company, duly convened and held on Thursday, 17th July 1969, the following Resolution was duly passed as a special Resolution:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily and that Mr Robert Blair, Chartered Accountant, Glasgow, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding up."

ROBERT BLAIR, Director.

2 Clifton Street, Glasgow C.3. 30th July 1969.

McALLISTER LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

I, ROBERT BLAIR, Chartered Accountant, of 2 Clifton Street, Glasgow C.3, hereby give notice that I have been appointed Liquidator of McALLISTER LIMITED by a Special Resolution of the Company dated the 17th of July 1969.

ROBERT BLAIR, Liquidator.

Note.—All Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full and any parties having claims against the said Company are requested to lodge same with the Liquidator within ten days from this date.

2 Clifton Street, Glasgow C.3. 30th July 1969.

The Companies Act, 1948
Special Resolution of
R. D. McCRAITH, LIMITED

Passed on 25th July 1969

AT a General Meeting of the Members of the above Company duly convened and held at Castle Douglas on the 25th day of July 1969, at 3 o'clock afternoon, the following Resolution was duly passed as a Special Resolution:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily."

J. S. S. McCraith, Secretary.

The Companies Act 1948 R. D. McCRAITH, LIMITED

I, WALTER OLIVER CHISHOLME, A.A.C.C.A., 61 King Street, Castle Douglas, hereby intimate that at a General Meeting of the above Company held on 25th July 1969, I was appointed Liquidator following the passing of a Special Resolution that the Company should be wound up voluntarily.

W. O. CHISHOLME, Liquidator.

REYNOLDS THE CHEMISTS LIMITED (In Liquidation)

I HEREBY intimate that a Meeting of Creditors of the above Company will be held in The Institute of Chartered Accountants Hall, 220 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow C.2, on Thursday, 28th August 1969, at 11 o'clock forenoon. This meeting being pursuant to Section 252(2) of the Companies Act, 1948 is for the purpose of determining whether or not an application is to be made to the Court for the appointment

of a Committee of Inspection to act with the Official Liquidator and who are to be the members of the Committee if appointed. Notice is also given that the Creditors of the Company are required on or before 15th August 1969 (being the date fixed for the purpose by the Official Liquidator) to send in their names and addresses with the particulars of their debts and claims and relative Affidavits, to the undersigned.

KENNETH G. MANLEY, C.A., Official Liquidator, 87 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow C.2.

30th July 1969.

SCOTT-LYON LIMITED

(Members' Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE Is Hereby Given, in pursuance of Section 290 of the Companies Act, 1948, that a General Meeting of the Members of the above Company will be held at Downiebrae Road, Rutherglen on Friday, 5th September 1969 at 11 a.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before the Members showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of and of hearing any explanations that may be given by the Liquidator and also of determining by Extraordinary Resolution the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the Company and of the Liquidator thereof shall be disposed of.

A member entitled to attend and vote at the abovementioned Meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy, who need not be a member of the Company, to attend and vote instead of him.

RICHARD W. Moss, Liquidator.

30th July 1969.

SMITH & STEPHEN LIMITED

(In Members' Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Sections 290 and 341 of the Companies Act 1948 that the final general meeting of the shareholders of the above company will be held at 160 Hope Street, Glasgow C.2, on 1st September 1969 at 1.30 p.m for the purpose of having an account laid before them showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator and also of determining by Extraordinary Resolution the manner in which the books and papers of the Company and of the Liquidator shall be disposed of.

K. E. FISHER, Liquidator.

W. & A. R. STEIN & COMPANY LIMITED

(In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation)

IN terms of Section 300 of the Companies Act, 1948, Notice is hereby given that Meetings of the Members and of the Creditors of the above Company will be held within 18 Ainslie Place, Edinburgh EH3 6AX, on Wednesday, 10th September 1969 at 11.45 a.m. and 12 noon respectively to receive the Liquidators' Report on the final winding up of the Company.

A. & C. M. DAVIDSON SMITH, Liquidators. 18 Ainslie Place, Edinburgh EH3 6AX. 31st July 1969.

The Companies Act, 1948

Special Resolution

(Pursuant to Companies Act, 1948, s. 141(2))

of

WESTMOOR DESIGN & MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED

Passed 23rd July 1969

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, after due notice specifying the intention to propose the following Resolution as a Special Resolution had been given, held at Kilmarnock in the County of Ayr on the Twenty-third day of July 1969, the following Special Resolution was duly passed.

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily, and that William Fulton, Chartered Accountant, 36 Bank Street, Kilmarnock, be appointed Liquidator."

JOHN D. WRIGHT, Secretary.